
RESOLUTION 2007- 95 

WHEREAS the Amelia Concourse MSBU Fund will receive maintenance special 

assessments in 2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _2_3_r_d __ day of 

_A_pr_i_l __ ~-' 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
47453539.:363100 
47453539-381066 

APPROPRIATION 
47453539-549000 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Maintenance Special Assessments 
Trans-In Amelia Concourse 

Other Current Charges 

23rd day of April '2007. 

$ 175,741 
$364,455 
$ 540,196 

$540,196 

-


