RESOLUTION 2007-95

WHEREAS the Amelia Concourse MSBU Fund will receive maintenance special assessments in 2006/2007.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau

County, Florida in regula	ar session, duly assembled on the	23rd day of
April , 2007 the	e following budget amendment pursuant	to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:		
REVENUE 47453539-363100 47453539-381066	Maintenance Special Assessments Trans-In Amelia Concourse	\$ 175,741 \$ 364,455 \$ 540,196
APPROPRIATION 47453539-549000	Other Current Charges	\$ 540,196

ADOPTED this 23rd day of April , 2007

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

CHAIRMAN

REVIEWED BY GENE KNAGA

or hours DATE 4/26